MONTH

2025 2024
110,850 110,295
7,687 8,120
5,713 5,525
5,467 5,905
109,833 100,753
4,509 6,923
912 997
244971 238,518
29913 31,466
3,701 3,141
2,758 2,824
1,930 1,712
1,230 1,109
208 250
106,148 90,505
2,412 2,449
5,042 4,502
4,959 4,468
9,689 9,126
1,127 1,085
911 861
709 731
136 118
3,131 3,335
18 18
2,986 3,151

SERVICE REPORT - MAY 2025

DANIEL BOONE REGIONAL LIBRARY

0.5%

-5.3%

3.4%

-7.4%

9.0%

-34.9%

-8.5%

2.7%

-4.9%

17.8%

-2.3%

12.7%

10.9%

-16.8%

17.3%

-1.5%

12.0%

11.0%

6.2%

3.9%

5.8%

-3.0%

15.3%

-6.1%

0.0%

-5.2%

CIRCUILATION STATISTICS
Columbia Public Library
Callaway County Public Library

Southern Boone County Public Library
Holts Summit Public Library

Dlgltal Branch (eBks, downloadable audiobks & magazines)

Outreach Circulation
Library-To-Go Circulation (Halisvil)
Total Materials Circulated

LIBRARY VISITS

Columbia Public Library

Callaway County Public Library
Southern Boone County Public Library
Holts Summit Public Library
Bookmobile

Delivery Services

ELECTRONIC SERVICES
DBRL Page Views (Non-Catalog)
Database Uses

Internet Computer Sessions

Wireless Access Point Uses

CUMULATIVE
2025 2024
543,020 557,951
39,985 39,413
29,073 28,295
25,941 26,403
538,484 516,534
25,863 32,183
4,536 5,266
1,206,902 1,206,045
160,560 168,114
22,056 19,403
14,844 14,243
8,147 8,785
5,133 5,609
1,108 1,142
521,906 476,673
13,987 13,952
24,531 22,994
24,671 24,394

REFERENCE / OTHER NON-CIRCULATION CONTACTS

Columbia Public Library
Callaway County Public Library

Southern Boone County Public Library
Holts Summit Public Library

PROGRAMS / COMMUNITY EVENTS

Library Programs

Number in Attendance

Tours, Booths and Presentations

Estimated Number in Attendance

51,951
5,391
4369
3135

676
14,249

82
5,897

53,852
5,525
4,692
3,270

694
15,646

66
5,029

-2.7%

1.5%

2.7%

-1.7%

4.2%

-19.6%

-13.9%

0.1%

-4.5%

13.7%

4.2%

-7.3%

-8.5%

-3.0%

9.5%

0.3%

6.7%

1.1%

-3.5%

-2.4%

-6.9%

-4.1%

-2.6%

-8.9%

24.2%

17.3%



MONTH

2025
60
85

20

18

16

355214
13,437
15,548
37,139
163
1,298
103,843

526,642

2024
68
86

10

14
17

361,030
14,049
16,423
37,817
186
1,072
100,753

531,330

** Includes use by the Friends groups, library boards and committees, staff meetings and library programs.

-11.8%

-1.2%

-100.0%

122.2%

-35.7%

5.9%

-100.0%

166.7%

-1.6%

4.4%

-5.3%

-1.8%

-12.4%

21.1%

3.1%

-0.9%

MEETING ROOM USES
Community Groups Using Rooms (CPL)
Library-related Uses (CPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (CCPL)
Library-related Uses (CCPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (SBCPL)
Library-related Uses (SBCPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (HSPL)
Library-related Uses (HSPL)**

MATERIALS STATISTICS
Books
Spoken Recordings

Music Recordings
Video Recordings
Devices

Kits

Digital Materials
Total Materials

CUMULATIVE
2025 2024
320 364
454 424
16 27
94 80
70 40
92 108
10 11
57 39

-12.1%

7.1%

-40.7%

17.5%

75.0%

-14.8%

-9.1%

46.2%



