SERVICE REPORT - MAY 2025 DANIEL BOONE REGIONAL LIBRARY

MONTH			<u>CUMULATIVE</u>						
<u>2025</u>	<u>2024</u>		CIRCULATION STATISTICS	<u>2025</u>	<u>2024</u>				
110,850	110,295	0.5%	Columbia Public Library	543,020	557,951	-2.7%			
7,687	8,120	-5.3%	Callaway County Public Library	39,985	39,413	1.5%			
5,713	5,525	3.4%	Southern Boone County Public Library	29,073	28,295	2.7%			
5,467	5,905	-7.4%	Holts Summit Public Library	25,941	26,403	-1.7%			
109,833	100,753	9.0%	Digital Branch (eBks, downloadable audiobks & magazines)	538,484	516,534	4.2%			
4,509	6,923	-34.9%	Outreach Circulation	25,863	32,183	-19.6%			
912	997	-8.5%	Library-To-Go Circulation (Hallsville)	4,536	5,266	-13.9%			
244,971	238,518	2.7%	Total Materials Circulated	1,206,902	1,206,045	0.1%			
			LIBRARY VISITS						
29,913	31,466	-4.9%	Columbia Public Library	160,560	168,114	-4.5%			
3,701	3,141	17.8%	Callaway County Public Library	22,056	19,403	13.7%			
2,758	2,824	-2.3%	Southern Boone County Public Library	14,844	14,243	4.2%			
1,930	1,712	12.7%	Holts Summit Public Library	8,147	8,785	-7.3%			
1,230	1,109	10.9%	Bookmobile	5,133	5,609	-8.5%			
208	250	-16.8%	Delivery Services	1,108	1,142	-3.0%			
			ELECTRONIC SERVICES						
106,148	90,505	17.3%	DBRL Page Views (Non-Catalog)	521,906	476,673	9.5%			
2,412	2,449	-1.5%	Database Uses	13,987	13,952	0.3%			
5,042	4,502	12.0%	Internet Computer Sessions	24,531	22,994	6.7%			
4,959	4,468	11.0%	Wireless Access Point Uses	24,671	24,394	1.1%			
			REFERENCE / OTHER NON-CIRCULATION CONTACTS						
9,689	9,126	6.2%	Columbia Public Library	51,951	53,852	-3.5%			
1,127	1,085	3.9%	Callaway County Public Library	5,391	5,525	-2.4%			
911	861	5.8%	Southern Boone County Public Library	4,369	4,692	-6.9%			
709	731	-3.0%	Holts Summit Public Library	3,135	3,270	-4.1%			
PROGRAMS / COMMUNITY EVENTS									
136	118	15.3%	Library Programs	676	694	-2.6%			
3,131	3,335	-6.1%	Number in Attendance	14,249	15,646	-8.9%			
18	18	0.0%	Tours, Booths and Presentations	82	66	24.2%			
2,986	3,151	-5.2%	Estimated Number in Attendance	5,897	5,029	17.3%			

MONTH				CUMULATIVE		
<u>2025</u>	<u>2024</u>		MEETING ROOM USES	<u>2025</u>	<u>2024</u>	
60	68	-11.8%	Community Groups Using Rooms (CPL)	320	364	-12.1%
85	86	-1.2%	Library-related Uses (CPL)**	454	424	7.1%
0	10	-100.0%	Community Groups Using Rooms (CCPL)	16	27	-40.7%
20	9	122.2%	Library-related Uses (CCPL)**	94	80	17.5%
9	14	-35.7%	Community Groups Using Rooms (SBCPL)	70	40	75.0%
18	17	5.9%	Library-related Uses (SBCPL)**	92	108	-14.8%
0	2	-100.0%	Community Groups Using Rooms (HSPL)	10	11	-9.1%
16	6	166.7%	Library-related Uses (HSPL)**	57	39	46.2%
			MATERIALS STATISTICS			
355,214	361,030	-1.6%	Books			
13,437	14,049	-4.4%	Spoken Recordings			
15,548	16,423	-5.3%	Music Recordings			
37,139	37,817	-1.8%	Video Recordings			
163	186	-12.4%	Devices			
1,298	1,072	21.1%	Kits			
103,843	100,753	3.1%	Digital Materials			
526,642	531,330	-0.9%	Total Materials			

^{**} Includes use by the Friends groups, library boards and committees, staff meetings and library programs.